

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 627 OF 2022

Shivram Sakharam Parte & Ors. ..Appellants.

v/s.

The land Acquisition Officer No.17  
Pune & Ors.

..Respondents

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 172 OF 2021  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 309 OF 2022  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2021  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2022  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 850 OF 2022  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 173 OF 2021  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 170 OF 2021  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 192 OF 2021  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 177 OF 2021  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 200 OF 2021  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 331 OF 2022  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 176 OF 2021  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 310 OF 2022  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 424 OF 2022  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 403 OF 2022  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 175 OF 2022  
WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2022  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 650 OF 2022  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 651 OF 2022  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 408 OF 2022  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 593 OF 2021  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 681 OF 2022

Mr. Gautam Jain i/b. Pallavi Potnis for the Appellant/Applicant.  
Ms. Tanaya Goswami AGP for the RespondenState.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**  
**DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022.**

**P.C.**

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellants states that the land from Villages Parhar Budruk and Parshar Khurd were acquired for Nira Deoghar Irrigation Project and that notification under Section 4 was published on 9.10.1997.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant states that apart from the 23 appeals filed by the Original Claimants, which are on board today, the State has also filed cross objections/ cross appeals challenging the same judgment. He undertakes to file a list of the connected appeals and cross appeals arising from the same notification dated 09.10.1997, in the Registry within one week. Registry, thereafter to tag all the cross appeals/ appeals filed by the State with these appeals and list the appeals for hearing on 26.09.2022.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**